

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

—◆—
VINCENT TORRES,

Petitioner,

v.

THE SANTA YNEZ BAND OF CHUMASH INDIANS,

Respondent.

—◆—
**On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The Ninth Circuit**

—◆—
**BRIEF IN OPPOSITION TO
PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI**

—◆—
TIMOTHY E. METZINGER
Counsel of Record
MELISSA J. FASSETT
PRICE, POSTEL & PARMA LLP
200 East Carrillo Street,
Fourth Floor
Santa Barbara, California 93101
Telephone: (805) 962-0011
Facsimile: (805) 965-3978
Email: tem@ppplaw.com

Attorneys for Respondent

RESTATEMENT OF QUESTION PRESENTED

Whether Petitioner Vincent Torres (“Torres”) has presented compelling reasons for granting certiorari given the following:

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
RESTATEMENT OF QUESTION PRESENTED	i
CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT PURSUANT TO SUPREME COURT RULE 29.6.....	ii
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	iii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	v
INTRODUCTION.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	4
A. Torres' Agreement With The Tribe	4
B. The Tribe's Concerns About The Amounts Charged By Torres	5
C. The Tribe's Concerns About The Quality Of Torres' Work	6
D. The Tribe's Retention Of A Construction Expert To Investigate Torres' Work And Billing.....	7
E. The Tribe's State Court Action And Torres' Counterclaim.....	8
F. Torres' Bankruptcy.....	8
G. The Resumption Of The State Court Action....	10
H. Torres' Motion For Sanctions In The Bankruptcy Court.....	11
I. Torres' First Appeal Of The Denial Of His Motion For Sanctions.....	12

TABLE OF CONTENTS – Continued

	Page
J. Torres’ Second Appeal Of The Denial Of His Motion For Sanctions.....	13
K. Torres’ Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari	13
REASONS FOR DENYING THE PETITION	15
I. This Case Does Not Present An Important Question Of Federal Law	15
II. The Court Of Appeals’ Decision Does Not Conflict With Any Decisions By Another Court Of Appeals Or Any State Court Of Last Resort.....	18
III. The Bankruptcy Court Did Not Abuse Its Discretion By Denying Sanctions.....	18
A. Standard Of Review Of The Bankruptcy Court’s Order	18
B. Sanctions May Be Issued Only Where The Court Makes An Explicit Finding Of Bad Faith Or Willful Misconduct.....	20
C. The Bankruptcy Court Correctly Determined That The Tribe Did Not Act In Bad Faith Or Engage In Willful Misconduct.....	21
CONCLUSION	28

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

Cases

<i>Chambers v. NASCO, Inc.</i> , 501 U.S. 32 (1991) ...	18, 20, 27
<i>Cooter & Gell v. Hartmarx Corp.</i> , 496 U.S. 384 (1990).....	19
<i>Evans v. Chater</i> , 110 F.3d 1480 (9th Cir. 1997)	20
<i>Fink v. Gomez</i> , 239 F.3d 989 (9th Cir. 2001).....	21, 26
<i>Gonzalez-Caballero v. Mena</i> , 251 F.3d 789 (9th Cir. 2001)	19
<i>Harman v. Apfel</i> , 211 F.3d 1172 (9th Cir. 2000)	19
<i>In re Dyer</i> , 322 F.3d 1178 (9th Cir. 2003).....	20
<i>Int'l Jensen, Inc. v. Metrosound U.S.A., Inc.</i> , 4 F.3d 819 (9th Cir. 1993)	19
<i>Michigan v. Bay Mills Indian Community</i> , 572 U.S. ___; 134 S.Ct. 2024 (2014)	15
<i>Parke v. Riley</i> , 506 U.S. 20 (1992).....	20
<i>Primus Auto. Fin. Servs., Inc. v. Batarse</i> , 115 F.3d 644 (9th Cir. 1997)	20, 21
<i>Smith v. Jackson</i> , 84 F.3d 1213 (9th Cir. 1996).....	19
<i>Speiser, Krause & Madole, P.C. v. Ortiz</i> , 271 F.3d 884 (9th Cir. 2001)	19
<i>T.W. Elec. Serv., Inc. v. Pac. Elec. Contractors Ass'n</i> , 809 F.2d 626 (9th Cir. 1987).....	12
<i>Valley Engineers v. Electric Engineering Co.</i> , 158 F.3d 1051 (9th Cir. 1998)	19
<i>Zambrano v. City of Tustin</i> , 885 F.2d 1473 (9th Cir. 1989)	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

Page

STATUTES

28 U.S.C. § 1927 11, 12

RULES

Cal. CCP § 128.7 24

Fed. R. Civ. P., Rule 11 24

Sup. Ct. R. 10 1, 15

Sup. Ct. R. 15 14
